
Office of                                   0946-9210165              0946-9210165 

THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER                     xenirrigationswat@gmail.com 

SWAT IRRIGATION DIVISION-I                                                       Gulkada No.1, Saidu Sharif District Swat                                                                                                  

 

NOTICE INVITING E-BIDDING  

(Single Stage Two Envelope Procedure) 

 
Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa intends to invite Electronic Bids on Single Stage Two 

Envelope Procedure as per KPRRA Procurement Rules 2014 14(b) for the following works, from eligible Firms / 

Contractors having enlistment and Valid Registration for the year 2023-24 with Government of Pakistan 

Engineering Council & Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in the relevant category. 

S. 

No 
Name of Scheme / Work 

Estimated 

Cost 

(Million) 

02% Earnest 

Money+ 

Stamp Duty 

(Rs) 

Required Category  

Code of 

Specialization 

 

ADP No.2206-210455 Construction of Flood Protection 

Work, Irrigation Channel & Ponds and Installation of Solar 

Irrigation Tube Well in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

   

1 

Construction / Improvement of Solar Irrigation Tube Well in 

Tehsil Khadukhel, Mandanr and adjoining areas District 

Buner (Solarization) 

20.65 453,000/- 

C-6, PK-07 & 

Above (CE-04 & 

EE-11) 

2 

Construction / Improvement of  Solar Irrigation Tube Wells in 

Tehsil Daggar, Gadezai Salarzai & adjoining areas District 

Buner (Solarization) 

20.65 453,000/- 

C-6, PK-07 & 

Above (CE-04 & 

EE-11) 

3 

Construction of Solar based Irrigation Tube Well including 

Pump House & Storage Tank in Tehsil Barikot District Swat 

(Solarization) 

04.78 99,600/- 

C-6, PK-10 & 

Above (CE-04 & 

EE-11) 

4 

Construction / Installation of Solar Irrigation Tube Well & 

Pump House at village Manyar, Tehsil Barikot District Swat 

(Solarization) 

04.60 96,000/- 

C-6, PK-10 & 

Above (CE-04 & 

EE-11) 

Last date & time for submission of bids is 14-10-2024 12.00 hours and  Technical Proposal will be opened on 

the same date at 12.30 hours. 

 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

 
1. The interested Contractors / Firms are required to provide Technical Proposal comprising information 

regarding Experience, Personnel Capabilities, Financial Status, Equipment Capabilities and other relevant 

information as explained in the Bid Soliciting Documents (one original + one copy) in sealed envelopes & 

the Financial Proposal in separate envelope containing their CDR’s i.e. 2% Earnest Money in shape of call 

Deposit and Additional Bid Security (if any) as per Kppra Notification No.S.R.O.(14)Vol: 1-24/2921022, 

dated 10-05-2022, in the name of Executive Engineer, Swat Irrigation Division-I and should ensure its 

submission with their bids. In case of failure their bids would be rejected and punitive action should be 

initiated against the defaulter as per KPPRA Act / Rules.  
 

2. The Financial Bid shall be submitted electronically through E-Bidding System of Irrigation Department, 

not later than above specified date & time.  
 

3. Bid Soliciting Documents containing Instructions to Bidders, Technical Evaluation Criteria, advertisement 

for Notice Inviting Bids and required forms to be filled by the bidders can be downloaded from the official 

website of Irrigation Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (www.irrigation.gkp.pk). 

  

http://www.irrigation.gkp.pk/


 


